

Senate of the Associated Students of the University of Nevada

90th Session, 2022-2023

A RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF LEGISLATIVE PRIORITIES

Resolution Number: 70

Authored By: Senator Claussen on behalf of Director Rowe Sponsored By: 2022-2023 Student Government Assembly

Whereas, historically the Senate body has approved the list of "legislative priorities" that were drafted by the Department of Government Affairs and approved by the Committee on Democratic Civic Engagement;

Whereas, "legislative priorities" are a curated list of student-centered advocacy and policy areas that the Department of Government Affairs, as well as the Associated Students of the University of Nevada, Reno at large, plan to pursue and advocate for at local, state, and federal levels of government;

Be it resolved that, the Senate of the Associated Students of the University of Nevada, Reno approves the list of legislative priorities presented;

Be it further resolved that, the Senate officially authorizes the Department of Government Affairs and the Committee on Democratic Civic Engagement to pursue outreach, programming, and advocacy efforts pertaining to these priorities;

Be it further resolved that, a copy of this resolution be sent to the following:

- ASUN President, Dionne Stanfill
- ASUN Director of Government Affairs, Amanda Vaskov
- ASUN Director of IDEA, Trace Wolfgang

• (to be sent to) Commissioner of Social Justice and Policy

Adopted in Senate on December 7th, 2022

| Wyatt Layland, Senate Secretary |
|---------------------------------|
| |
| |
| |